FlipCUT
COGSDILL TOOL PRODUCTS, INC.
Ba
ck
-Sp
otf
aci
ng

IE: FW2-45 = 2
*
Ordering examples
Note 1 Maximum front chamfer diameter
equals spotface diameter
Note 2 For all other sizes please contact
Cogsdill Tool Products
For operating guidelines
see pages 9-10
For hardware see page 8
3
* ”B” AND ”C” DIMENSIONS AT MAXIMUM CHAMFER DIAMETER.
2.50 [63.50]
7.00 [177.80]
0.883 [22.43]
(B)*
(A)
MAX/MIN
SPOTFACE
WELDON
SHANK
MAXIMUM
CHAMFER
DIAMETER
(C)*
(B)*
INCH [mm]
INCH HOLES...
0.5000/0.4995
METRIC HOLES...
[12.000/11.989]
SHANK
DIAMETER
[See Note 1]
HOLE
DIAMETER
ARBOR
DIA
“A”
0.375 0.372
0.406 0.403
0.438 0.435
0.469 0.466
0.500 0.497
0.531 0.528
0.562 0.559
Inch program
9.50 9.42
10.00 9.93
11.00 10.92
12.00 11.91
13.00 12.93
14.00 13.92
Metric program
MAXIMUM
SPOTFACE
DIAMETER
MINIMUM
SPOTFACE
DIAMETER
0.694 0.542
0.835 0.572
0.866 0.572
0.960 0.693
0.989 0.693
1.111 0.743
1.141 0.743
17.62 13.77
19.81 14.53
21.21 14.53
24.38 17.60
25.12 18.87
28.22 18.87

see pages 9-10
For hardware see page 8
Ordering examples
90º CUTTER 45º CUTTER
4
* ”B” AND ”C” DIMENSIONS AT MAXIMUM CHAMFER DIAMETER.
Specifications FlipCUT™
INCH [mm]
(C)*
(B)*
MAXIMUM
CHAMFER
DIAMETER
(B)
1.300
[33.02]
8.00 [203.20]
MAX/MIN
SPOTFACE
2.50
[63.50]
SHANK
DIAMETER
INCH HOLES...
0.6250/0.6245
METRIC HOLES...
[16.000/15.989]
(A)
WELDON
SHANK
[See Note 1]
 *
HOLE
DIAMETER
ARBOR
DIA
“A”
0.594 0.589
0.625 0.620
0.656 0.651
0.688 0.683
Inch program
15.00 14.88
16.00 15.88
17.00 16.87
Metric program
MAXIMUM
SPOTFACE
DIAMETER
MINIMUM
SPOTFACE
DIAMETER
1.205 0.855
1.237 0.855
1.359 0.904
1.390 0.904
30.00 21.72
31.42 21.72
34.51 22.96
90º CUTTER
45º

IE: FW5-45 = 5
*
Ordering examples
Note 1 Maximum front chamfer diameter
equals spotface diameter
Note 2 For all other sizes please contact
Cogsdill Tool Products
For operating guidelines
see pages 9-10
For hardware see page 8
5
* ”B” AND ”C” DIMENSIONS AT MAXIMUM CHAMFER DIAMETER.
INCH [mm]
(C)*
(B)*
(B)*1.453
[36.91]
8.00 [203.20]
MAX/MIN
SPOTFACE
2.50 [63.50]
SHANK
DIAMETER
INCH HOLES...
0.7500/0.7495
METRIC HOLES...
[20.000/19.987]
(A)
WELDON
SHANK [See Note 1]
MAXIMUM
CHAMFER DIAMETER
HOLE
DIAMETER
ARBOR
DIA
“A”
0.719 0.714
0.750 0.745
0.781 0.776
0.812 0.807
0.844 0.839
0.875 0.870
0.906 0.901
0.938 0.933
0.969 0.964
Inch program
18.00 17.88
19.00 18.87
20.00 19.86
21.00 20.50
22.00 21.87
23.00 22.89
24.00 23.88
25.00 24.87
Metric program
MAXIMUM
SPOTFACE
DIAMETER
MINIMUM
SPOTFACE
DIAMETER
1.505 1.058
1.535 1.058
1.564 1.058
1.609 1.241
1.640 1.241
1.782 1.301
1.812 1.301
1.842 1.301
1.872 1.301
37.44 26.87
38.99 26.87

IE: FW6-45 = 6
*
Ordering examples
90º CUTTER 45º CUTTER
6
Note 1 Maximum front chamfer diameter
equals spotface diameter
Note 2 For all other sizes please contact
Cogsdill Tool Products
For operating guidelines
see pages 9-10
For hardware see page 8
* ”B” AND ”C” DIMENSIONS AT MAXIMUM CHAMFER DIAMETER.
Specifications FlipCUT™
INCH [mm]
(C)*
(B)*
(B)*
1.991
[50.57]
9.00 [228.60]
MAX/MIN
SPOTFACE
3.00 [76.20]
SHANK
DIAMETER
INCH HOLES...
1.0000/0.9995
METRIC HOLES...
[25.000/24.987]
(A)
WELDON
SHANK
[See Note 1]
MAXIMUM
CHAMFER DIAMETER
HOLE
DIAMETER
ARBOR
DIA
“A”
1.000 0.993
1.031 1.024
1.062 1.055
1.093 1.086
1.125 1.118
1.156 1.149
1.187 1.180
1.219 1.212
1.250 1.243
1.281 1.274
1.312 1.305
1.344 1.337
Inch program
26.00 25.83
26.50 26.31
27.00 26.82
28.00 27.81
29.00 28.83
30.00 29.82
31.00 30.81
32.00 31.83
33.00 32.82
34.00 33.83
Metric program
MAXIMUM
SPOTFACE
DIAMETER
MINIMUM
SPOTFACE
DIAMETER
2.142 1.431
2.172 1.431

see pages 9-10
For hardware see page 8
Ordering examples
90º CUTTER 45º CUTTER
7
* ”B” AND ”C” DIMENSIONS AT MAXIMUM CHAMFER DIAMETER.
HOLE SIZE
IN (mm)
RETAINING
SCREW
LOCKING
SCREW* PAD
0.281 - 0.344
(7.0 - 9.0)
0.375 - 0.438
(9.5 - 11.0)
0.469 - 0.562
(12.0 - 14.0)
0.594 - 0.688
(15.0 - 17.0)
0.719 - 0.781
(18.0 - 20.0)
0.812 - 1.344
(21.0 - 34.0)
FRS-2 M2.5x3LG FP-2
FRS-3 M3x4LG FP-3
FRS-4 M4x4LG FP-4
FRS-5 M5x6LG FP-5
FRS-6 M6x8LG FP-6
FRS-7 M8x6LG FP-7
*Standard metric flat point socket set screw
FlipCUT™ Hardware
Operation FlipCUT™
1. The front chamfer is machined upon entry into the bore, using right hand
rotation (clockwise) of the machine spindle at the appropriate speed (refer to chart on
page 10), and .002 IPR (0.05mm/rev).
2. Left hand rotation (counterclockwise) at a maximum of .008 IPR (0.20mm/rev)
will effect mechanical closure of the cutter (aided by centrifugal force) so that the
tool can feed through the bore.
3. The back spotface is machined, using right hand rotation (clockwise) at
the appropriate speed (refer to chart on page 10), and .002 IPR (0.05 mm/rev).
4. Left hand rotation (counterclockwise) at a maximum of .008 IPR (0.20mm/rev)
will close the cutter so that the tool can be retracted from the bore.
How it works
NOTE: The tool operation sequence shown depicts
the tool with a standard cutter machining a back
spotface and a front chamfer in one set-up. Tool
operation is similar when using a standard cutter to
machine back and front chamfers.
8
Operation FlipCUT™
■ Always ensure that the cutter rotates freely in the arbor and that no end float can be detected. This can
be accomplished by adjusting the retaining screw (see photo below) until the cutter binds, then backing
off approximately 5 degrees. Using the locking screw, lock the retaining screw at this position.
■ Ensure that the spindle speed is sufficient to allow the cutter to open.
■ After the cut has been completed, and the tool withdrawn from the hole, make sure that enough coolant
is supplied to the end of the tool to flush away any remaining chips that might prevent the tool from
opening and closing freely in subsequent operations.
■ NEVER run the tool without coolant.
■ The tool cannot be used in a lathe with a static turret, since it must be rotated in order for the cutter to
extend and retract. The tool may only be used in a live spindle in lathe applicatlons.